UNOFFICIAL COPY |

This mstrunient prepared by, and 972(; 3 459

after recording, malt Lo

The First National Bank of Chicago

1048 West Lake Streat

Oak Parx_Hhizeis 60301

Altn;_Commercial Reai Estate Loans + DEFT-i RECORAIHG- $35.50

o . TE00YY TRAM 4773 G3/28/97 13:02:00
HIM NP #2=Q@7~-2P3459
O COUNTY RECURUER

LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION .AGRELMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1997 BY AND BEETWEEN 464 NORTH
AUSTIN PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINO!S PARTNERSHIP, FREDRICK DAIMER AND RUSSELL S
STEPHENSON {COLLECTIVELY "BORROWER "YAND THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

(" LENDER"} IS BEING RE-RECORDED IN ORZ=R TO ADD THE REVISED NOTE, WHICH IS ATTACHED

HERETO AS EXHIBIT A

U




§ >
| O
1 O
A O
§ <
§ LL |
K F -
O
Z
I O |




UNOFFICIAL COPY
. 97231157

After recording, mail to

The First National Bank of Chicago . DEPT-01 ZECORDING $27.56
1048 Lake Street TIOONT  TRAN 7§4E 04/03/57 12058100
Qak Park, 1L 60301 . 5792 : BK ¥—-Q97-231157
Attn:, Commercial Real Estate , COOK COUNTY RECGRDER

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

March !, 1997

WHEREAS 464 North Austin Pantnership, an [llinois pannership, Frednck Dahmer and Russell S.
Stepheison (the “Borrower™), jeintly ard severally if more than one, are justhy indebted to THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, (“Lender™), having its principal sfiice in Chicago, ilinois, under its
loan No. 9987230064-18,, criginally in the sum of Four Hundred Sixty Thousand and no/100 Dollars
{$460,000 00y as-csrzvlished by a certain Promissory Nete and secured by a certain Real Estaic Mortgage
and Assignment of Reuts.- (" Security Decuments™) bath daved _May 1], 19921 as medified by a cenain
Promissory Note dated Ixrember 4, 1997 and a centain Loar Modification Agreement dated December 4,
1993 and recorded in e Cook County Recorder's Gffice on Docember 22, 1993 as Document o.
03055287; and the Mongage rececded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds/Registrar of Tities of Cook
County, [llinois. on May 15, 1992 25 Document No. 92338337 . and re-recorded on July 24, 1992 as
Document No. 92344588, against the prenerty legally described as follows:

Lots 4 and 3 In Block 36 in the Village of fudgeland, a Subdivision of the East 172 of the East 172 of
Section 7, and the Nonhwest 174 and the West 172 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 39
North.Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, ‘n Cook County, Illincis.

Commonly Known As: 46+ North Austin. Oak Park, iiirois 60302

PIN: 16-08-123-029 LHQOO{[U [C’Z,,”'igj %/7/ 52

g /!

and hereby referred 1o as pan of this Agreement. and;

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner af said premises docs hereby reguest this Loan Modification
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, i1 is hereby agreed by the panties hereto that the Note is heredy inodificd, increased and
arrznded in its entirety by the Term Loan Ncte of even date herewith in the ameun: of _$500.00 29 (“Revised
Note™), a copv of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, The undersignad hereby promuses 16 pay the
indeptedness with interest at the rate in acconiance with (e tenms provided in the Revised Note. Qu_Apnl 1,
2004 {Manyrity Date™), any remaining indedtedness. il not sconer paid, shall b2 due and payabic. . The
Morigage and all security documents (~Seqirity Documents™) are hereby modifia and amended to secure the
Revisad Note and all references to the Note in the Security Documents are medifiec and amended to refer to the
Revised Notc in place of the Note. In all other respects said Mongage and Secur:ty Documents shall remain
in fwil force and cffect and the undersigned. his or their heirs, assigns and representatives, shall be

obligated to pay the same.




UNOFFICIAL COPY = - =

.
.-
L]

& T
L

A
o




NOFICIAL COPY

BORROWER. LENDER

464 North Austin Partnersiug,

an llling' paitnership
i/ I' /
BY: I Ef!:&f;! i'{;&"’ff‘l ,\%- -

oital BARK of Chicago

i

yﬁck Dahmer
B o

©
j
o
()
b

DN
T
>

l""‘l{
LC‘

-~ -
.,

Ty




.
AR
O
O
-
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
{ O |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

;
I
(Parinership Beneficiary Acknowledgment)
o ACKNOYWLEDGMENT
1

-} -
: STATE OF _1;!4 )

y S8

_ / COUNTY OF ok )

I. the undersignad, a Notary Public in and for the Couniy and Staie aforesaid, DO HEREBY

CERTIFY that the above-named Fredrick  Dahmer _amd  Russell S, Stephenson
of _363 Nonh Austin Parinership, personally known lo me te be the same person wnose name is
subscrited) o the foregoing instrument as such .

appeared orfore me this dav in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said
instrument 25 their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary zct of said Parinership, for
the uses and purposes therein sat forth.

Given under 7y, hand and Notarial Seal this _A 1 davof Mgiel 1947

-
NGTARY PUBLIC o N

Foy4
My Commission expi;}}j;;f/.-//_f; :

YOFFICIAL SEALY
SILL HOSMAN
Notary Publie, $iate of Miccds
Iy Commission Expizes 1270000

Treny-

STATE OF ILLINCIS

[ss.

CGUNTY OF K |

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and staie. DO HEWXEBY CERTIFY that de)

@rﬂ_ﬂ:’- Levr € . of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, 'a national banking «}

association, p2rsonally known io me 10 be the same person(s) whose name(s) is_suiscribed to the &)

foregoing instru.acnt, appearad before me this day in person, and acknowledged that €240 sigred and &)

delivered the said instrument as gzF free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therei st forth. ]'::
h/'_-" ;

GIVEN under my hand and official scal. this __2 7 day of {151 / . l‘)f?_? :j

My Commussion Expires: , / U?

) e 4 N

A7 IOy A 2T L

: — {-

s ‘ ! W]

POFFICIAL STALY G

JILL JTCSMAN e

Notary Public, Stateof Bhinols
My Comoissiog Expires 173-2000




I UNOFFICIALCOPY - * 7

a

'

—




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Individua! Acknowledgment)
ACKNOWLEDRGMENT

—
STATE OF ZL -

) §S.
COUNTY OF __/ £k )
- f {
L. 1461 FA/a Notary Public ir and for said county and siate, do hereby certify thal

Erederick Dahmer, personally 2ppeared before me and is {are) known to me (o the persan(s) who, being
informed of the contents of the foregoing instrument, have executed same, and acknowledged said
instrument to be _H(% free and volumary act and deed and that £ executed said instrument for the
purpesesand uses therein set forth.

Witness myhand and official seal this 27 day of [LIBR/H l‘)i7

My Commissien Expires:

(SEAL)
Notary Publi /

LA A e

N o R el B, g Yy Simarny B g

TOIUICLL RIS

(Individual Ackaowledgm )
ACKNOYWLEDGMENT

STATE OF -
COUNTYOF __ /00K

— /
| [gﬁ /431811 2 Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereuy cersify that
Russell 5. Stephenson , personaily appeared defore e and is {are) known to me to the peiseils) who,
being informed of the conients of the lorezoing instrument, have executed same, and acknowicdgad said
instrument 1o be _H15  free and voluniary act and deed and that A4 executed said instrument 5ot thc
purposes and uses therein set forth.

!
) ;’ LR -7
Wiiness my hand and official seal this /'7da_\' of fL1F fg'?é/ Y74
My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

J
) 88,
)

3

Ty e
— U o

Notarv Public
; N

G:




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
-




;
'
}

4

1
.

.

UNOFFEICIAL COPY
TERM LOAN NOTE
(5.-YEAR ARMYH
March 1, 1997

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, _464 Nonh Austin Pannership, an Ilinois partacrshin, Fredrick Dabiner and Russell §
Stephenson, jointly and severally, if more than ane, (the "Borrower”) premises to pay 19 the order of The First National Bank of
Chicago (the “Bank"), the principal sum of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/i00 Dollars ($300,890.09) payable af iis

¢ office in Chicago. Hlinels in Jawful money of the L'nited States bearing imerest from timye 10 time as hereundsr provided.  Moathly

pavments on account of this Note shall be made in equal monthly instalinents representiag prmcipal and interest as provided below
and shall be applied first to interest with the balance 1o principal.

The rate of inicrest pavable on this Note wiil change from time 1o time as hercunder provided.  Moathiy payments on
accouni of this Note are 1o be made in such amounts as are appropriate i amwitize the onginal principa) balance, by the ievel rate
amortization method, Jver a tenn of 309 monrhs, adjusted. however, from 1ime o time as tire rate of interest changes. Pavmems
on account of this Notespail be made as follows:

(a3 On Mav 1, 1557 and an the first day of each month thereafter to and inclnling _April 1. 2002 there shall be paié
$4.032.88 which shall be appied first 10 interest at the rate of 8.32 % per annum and the bakncs to principal.
200298 P D2s Te P printip

tby On _Aprl_1, 2002 (" Ad;ustment Datets)”) the rate of interest on this Note shali be adjusted (" Adjusted Raie™v o a rate
deteemined by adding  2.25% to the averaze of vields for the month of _Februany iwe months oreveding the Adjustment Dale on
actively traded U.S. Government Securities, f700-Year Treasury Constant Maturities as pubtished in the Federal Reserve Statistical
Release (H.13, Selected Interest Rates Report).

(i On _Mav 1, 2002 arwd on the first day o/ exch succeeding month thereafter until the  Maturity Date (s defined below),
there shal® be paid ¢n account of this Note the appropriats ~mount required to amortize by the level rate amoriization method. the
remaining principal balance on ihe Adjustment Date, 2t the Adinsted Rate, over the number of months determined by deducting
from 300 monzhs the number of months clapsed from May 1, 1997 shrough the most recent Adjustment Date.

£d; On _Apri) 1, 2004 (*Maturity Date”), the principal balanie together with all acerued interest and all other amourits due
hercander shall be paid.

In the event prior 10 the Adjusiment Date the Urited States shali discortinue We-publication of the Federa! Reserve Statistical
Release. the adjustment provided for in subparagraph (by abeve shal! he made bascd upon such index as shall be, in the reasonable
judgement of the Bank, comparable to the index provided for in said subparagraph (b). < the event the index sclscted by the Bank
is ot acceptable to Borrower, the interest rate previcusly in effect shall continue to be s efiee: for an addiiional period of two
months and monthly payments shalt continue ia the same amouni. During such period of two months Borrower and the Bank shall
agree on a munually acceptable rate of interest and a mumaily acceptable method of determiaiag 2 rate of intetest for future
adjustments. Should the parties reach an agreement the monthly payients shali be calculated based upon such agreement.  Showld
the parties not reach an agreement within such two monihs, then the principal balance, ivgether withal' secrued mterest and ail
other amounis due hereunder, shall be due and payable, and shali be paid on the tenth day following ihe cupization of such two-

moath period.

All intzrest on this promissory note shall be calculated on the basis of a 360-day vear and shall be charged for the aciual
numbers of davs elapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from time 10 time upon 2 davs’ notice in wriling to the Bank of the date
on which the Borrower proposes ta picpay (“Prepayment Date”™) the unpaid balance of this note or in the iaverse order of the
maturity tharec{ any instailment or instaliments duc hereunder, prior o the expressed matuniiy thersof by paving, in addition to the
principal amount of such prepayment, the interest accrued on the amount prepaid and the applicable Prepayment Premium.
Prepavments shali not affact ihe duty of Borrower to pay 3l installments when due or change the amount of such irstaliments and
shall not affect or impair the right of Bank to pursuc all remedies available to Bank under this Note. The Prepayment Premium
shall apply 1o any payments, voluntary or involumtary, including those made afier acceleration of maturity of the Noie.

= Prepaynyent Premium” means an amount equal to Three (3%} percent of the amount prepaid during vear One: Two (2%)
percent of the amouni prepaid during year Two; One {1 %) percent of the amount prepaid during year Three; and One (1) percent
during vear Six.

Without fimiiing the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any payment of principal and interest is not paid
within ten (10 days after the daie the same ¢ due, the undersigred promises to pay 2 “Late Charge” of five (2%) pescent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expense incident o handling any such delinquent paymient o7 payments.

SXHIBIT A

Lo




W
s A : . . ' ' H
. s . ' . S . - » - L -
. . . . ' .
) , Vs oyt ' . L ﬁ
. ‘" . R
. .
. ) ) R . R .
. . . - ~ . - - ) ) - ) T - : ) ’
= e e ey e = - K . - R
D NI ST, i PR . N : - B
. - £ . Lt R A . R
) X . i o I e T e : . = :
. N - . \ g = 0 . o




]
]
t

UNOFHEIAL COPY

After demand or malurity, interest shalt accrue at the rate of 3.0 % per annum in excess of the rate which would have
been in effect according to the terms of this Note, until fully paid. Interest shall be comptted on the basis of a 360 day year and
chiarged for the actual number of days ciapsed. The Borrower agrees to pay reasonable dttorney's™ fees, costs and eypenses incurred
by the Bank a the coliection and enforcement of this Note.

‘This Note and anv renewals and cxtensions hereof and any other liabilities and obligations of the undetsigned to the Bank

; are secured prsuant te the below described agreements as each such agreement may be amended. modified or restated from ume to
! time hereafter:

Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of Renls, dated May 11, {992 and recorded on May 15, 1992 as

" Document No. 92338337 and re-racorded on July 24, 1992 as Documenl No. 9254438%, and modificd by a Loan

Modification Agreement dated December 4, 1993 and recorded on December 22, 1993 as Document No. 03053287 on real
estate located at 484 N. Austin, Oak Park, Cook County, [linvis; and any and ail other agreements whether now or
hersafter entered into between the undersigned and the Bank. All of the terms and conditions of siid Mongage and
Assignment of Rents and 1.oan Modification Agreentent are incorporated hercin and made a part hereol.

in considerativz of the pranting of she ioan evidenced by this promissory note, the Borrower hereby agrees as feliows:

I. Representations and Warranties. The Borrower represents and warrants that () all financial statements and other
information heretofore furmisizedzo the Bank are true and correct and fairly refiect the financial condiiion of the Borrower at the
dates thereof, including contingent fiabilities of every type, which financia! condition has not changed materially and adversely
since such dates: (b1 neither the making of this note nor ihe performance by the Borrower of the obligations hercunder wilt violaie
any provision of law or any agrecient, indenture, note or other instrument binding upon the Borrower or give cause for
acceieration. of any indebredness of the Botrareer {2) no agrevment, indenture, nole or otker instrument binding upor the Borrower
contains any provision prohibiting the creation of 2mortgage, pledge. lien, secunty interest or any other encumbrance upon any of
the assets of the Berrower; (di all authority from or approval by any governmental body. commission or agency, State or Federal,
reguisite 1o the making or validity of this note has betn sbtained; te} the Borrower has fiied all United States federal tax retums and
all other 1ax returns which are tequired 10 be filed and Lasp2id all taxes due pursuant to said retums o pursuant 1o any assessment
received by the Borrower, and no tax liens have been filed aud no clairas are being asserted with respest to any such taves, {f) there
is no litigation or proceeding pending or, 0 the knowledge of the Borrower, threatencd against or affecting the Borrower shich
might materially adversely affect the financial condition of the Buriuwer or the abiinty of the Borrower to perform its obligatiens
under :his nate: (g} this loan is made soicly 10 acquire or carTy on a Lusiaess or commeizial enterprise of Borrower: and (h) margin
stock {25 defined in Regulaiion Uy constitutes iess than 25% of those assets of the Borruwer which are subject 1o any limitation on
sale, pledge, or ciher restriction hereunder.

2. Affirmative Cevenants. The Borrower will (a) duly pay and discharge alf taxes or other claims which might become a
lien upon any of the property owned by Borrewer, except to the extent thal such sicis 2te being appropriatcly contested in good |
faith and an adequate reserve for pavment thereof is being maimained; (b cany oa wnd, conduct the Borrower’s business in

subsiantiallv the satne manner and in substantially the same fields as sech business is now 2od-has heretotore been carried on and

conducted; (¢) compiy with ali applicable siatutes. rules and regulations; (d) pay all Federal or Sta, stamp er issuance taxes, if any,

payable or ruled (o be payable by reason of the execution, delivery or issuance hereol uader any now-cxisting or hereatier enacted

Federal or Stzte starutc and the Borrower will at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank o2airstany liability in respect

thereof: (¢) furnish such financial statzments to the Bank as it may {rom time 10 iimiz reasonadly request: «n (1 use the proceeds of
1e loan evidenced by this note to sefinance indebtedness and in ihis connection the Borrower warrants that'no pant of the proceeds

of this note will be used directly or indirectly for the purpase of purchasing or carrying any stock in viviiwn of any of the

provisions of Regulation U of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.

3. Defaults. This note and al! instatlments hereof shali, ai the option of the Bank (and auteinatically in the case of clause (¢) °
below}. immediately mature and become due and payable without preseatment. demand, protest or nolice of any Kind. ail of which
are hereby expressly waived. upon the oceurrence of any one or more of the following events:

{3 Any representation or warragty in connection with this note shall be materially false as of the date on
which made.

(b Any installment of interest or principal of this note or of any other dedt owing by the
Borrower shall not be paid when due.

() The Borrower shai] fail to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2 hereof. which failure is not remedied
within 19 days after receipt of written notice from the Bank.

EXHIBIT A

e







UNOFFEHAL COPY

id; Any individual guaramor of the indebtedness cepresenied hereby shzll die or any corporate guaranior shall
fail to maintain its corporate existence.

i€) The Barrower or any gearantor of the indebtedness represented hereby shall have an order foi relief
entered with respect te it under the Federal Bankruptey Code similar state law o1 be adjudicated a bankrupt or an
insolvent, or admit in writing its inability to pay its debts as they mature, or make an 2ssignmemt for the beaefit of
its creditors, or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall apply for of consent to the appoiniment of any receiver,
trustee, or similar officer for it or for ail or any substaniial part of its property; or such receives, trustee or similar
officer shali be appointed without the spplication oi consent of the Borrower or any such guarantor, as the case may
be, and such appointment shall contisue undischarged for 2 period of G0 days; or the Borrower or any such
guarantor shall institule (by petition, application, answer, consen: or otherwise) any bankrupicy, insolvency,
reorganization, arrangement, readjustment of debt, dissolution, tiguidation or similar proceedings relating t6 it
under the faws of any jurisdiction: or any such proceeding shall be instituted (by petition, application ar otherwise)
against the Borrewer or iy such guaranter and shat! remain undismissed for 2 period of 66 days: or the Borrower
or any such guarantor shall fad! 1o pav or otherwise discharge any one or more judgments or attachments against any
vne of rare of them,

4. Setoff. Any ineebiciness due from the legal holder hercol i the Borrower may be zppiopriaied snd applied Kereon afier
any expressed or zccelerated maurny hereof.

3. Anendments, Remedies, e'c~ No delay or omission of the Bank 0 exercise any right or power heretnder shall impair
such right or power or be a waiver of anyJefault or an acquicseence therein: and any single or partiad exercise of any such right or
power shall not preclude other or further wxerise thereof or the exercise of any other right; and ne waiver shall be valid unless in
writing signed by the Bank, and then only 1o the ¢xtent in such writing specifically ser fonth.  All remedies hereunder or by [aw
affordad shall be cumulative and all shall be aviadabizto the Bank uniil it and other lizbilitics of the Borrower have been paid in full
in lawfu! morey.

6. Miscellapeous. This note shall be binding upor the Rarrower and intre 10 the benefit of the holder, fm time to time,
of this note, and its or their respeciive heirs, personal represcntanives, saccessors and assigns. This nofe is accepted in Chicago,
Hlinois and skall be geverned by the interna) Jaws (and nos the f2w of contiicts) of the Stase of Illineis, giving cffect, however, to
federal iaws applicable to nationial banks. THE BORROWER HEFERY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL IN ANY
ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

This Note is a2 substilute for and an increase to that certain Promissory [vote' dzted December 4, 1993 in the on'ginal
principal amount of $452,881.00 executed by the Borrower and pavable to the Bunk (“the Prior Note™) . This Mote is ast a
repayment or novation of the Prior Note.

464 North Ausuin Partnership,
an illinoss partnership

BY:

Fredrick Dahq

Y

Russell §. Stcphcnssr

Fredrick Dahmeg Trdi$idually
Ab
N

Russel! $. Stephenson. individually

EXHIBIT A

7

'




UNOFFICIAL COPY - -




